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As introduction, I’m going to borrow from this commentary and analysis of this forecast data.

“The Deagel corporation is a minor branch of US military intelligence, one of the many secretive organizations which collects data
for high-level decision-making purposes and prepares confidential briefing documents for agencies like the National
Security Agency, the United Nations, and the World Bank.

It is known, for example, to have contributed to a Stratfor report on North Korea. With this kind of pedigree, Deagel should be seen
as a legitimate player in the intelligence community and not merely a disinformation asset.

If so, then it must be assumed that its population predictions for 2025, as well as its industrial output predictions on a nation-by-
nation basis, are based on strategic assumptions which are shared and well understood by other players in the intelligence
community.”

Source : https://metallicman.com/the-shocking-2025-deagel-forecast-and-remote-viewing-the-future/

I think that these figures are based on an assumption, or perhaps knowledge, that there is a storm coming.

Deagel.com’s [infamous] 2025 forecast was removed from their website sometime in 2020. The content is reproduced here for reference
and educational purposes.

This map is a visual summary of the forecast percentage population change by country, 2017-2025.

The full sortable table only displays in desktop browsers. The abridged mobile version displays only the population figures. Full PDF here,
and a web archive of the original Deagel page can be viewed here :
https://web.archive.org/web/20200629112402/http://www.deagel.com/country/forecast.aspx

Abbreviations

GDP : Gross Domestic Product (in USD millions)

ME : Military Expenditures (in USD millions)


PPP : Power Purchase Parity (in USD)

Deagel 2025 Forecast by Country
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Afghanistan 34,120,000 33,539,680 -1.7 21,060 115,605 448.9 187 6,329 3,284.5 1,9

Albania 3,050,000 2,840,580 -6.9 13,000 24,825 91.0 159 280 76.1 12,

Algeria 40,970,000 43,638,280 6.5 175,500 338,397 92.8 11,460 13,976 22.0 15,

Angola 29,310,000 19,564,500 -33.2 124,000 137,360 10.8 3,660 4,150 13.4 6,8

Argentina 44,290,000 41,008,200 -7.4 619,900 610,084 -1.6 5,880 4,267 -27.4 20,

Armenia 3,050,000 2,891,200 -5.2 11,040 14,041 27.2 450 481 6.9 9,1

Aruba 115,120 107,067 -7.0 2,520 2,480 -1.6 25,

Australia 23,230,000 15,196,600 -34.6 1,390,000 420,361 -69.8 27,800 2,752 -90.1 49,

Austria 8,750,000 6,215,000 -29.0 409,300 267,077 -34.7 2,780 1,080 -61.2 49,

Azerbaijan 9,960,000 9,630,860 -3.3 39,210 110,940 182.9 1,430 4,853 239.4 17,

Bahamas 329,988 273,460 -17.1 9,130 7,289 -20.2 25,

Bahrain 1,410,000 837,800 -40.6 33,870 16,998 -49.8 1,560 376 -75.9 51,

Bangladesh 157,830,000 178,356,440 13.0 250,000 396,147 58.5 3,600 4,468 24.1 4,2

Barbados 292,336 229,598 -21.5 4,820 3,757 -22.1 17,

Belarus 9,550,000 7,863,440 -17.7 52,780 60,372 14.4 633 451 -28.8 18,

Belgium 11,490,000 8,060,900 -29.8 491,700 331,996 -32.5 4,270 1,915 -55.2 46,

Belize 360,346 351,422 -2.5 1,820 1,887 3.7 21 17 -19.0 8,3

Benin 11,040,000 10,493,240 -5.0 9,410 19,098 103.0 107 199 86.0 2,2

Bhutan 758,288 787,650 3.9 2,320 4,143 78.6 8,7

Bolivia 11,140,000 11,981,200 7.6 37,780 57,416 52.0 567 802 41.4 7,5

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

3,860,000 3,613,500 -6.4 17,460 24,677 41.3 173 260 50.3 11,

Botswana 2,210,000 2,262,280 2.4 16,730 25,583 52.9 562 629 11.9 18,

Brazil 207,350,000 210,314,920 1.4 2,080,000 2,813,100 35.2 27,460 37,598 36.9 15,

Brunei
Darussalam

443,593 435,478 -1.8 11,960 22,515 88.3 421 587 39.4 76,

Bulgaria 7,100,000 6,128,360 -13.7 55,950 89,087 59.2 804 1,180 46.8 21,

Burkina Faso 20,110,000 18,227,580 -9.4 13,190 28,185 113.7 162 395 143.8 1,9

Burundi 11,470,000 10,516,440 -8.3 3,390 6,927 104.3 75 155 106.7 800

Cambodia 16,200,000 17,454,060 7.7 22,250 48,847 119.5 411 878 113.6 4,0

Cameroon 24,990,000 24,507,400 -1.9 30,650 66,425 116.7 489 942 92.6 3,4

Canada 35,620,000 26,315,760 -26.1 1,640,000 1,051,840 -35.9 16,200 6,375 -60.6 48,

Cape Verde 560,899 569,749 1.6 1,730 3,081 78.1 11 16 45.5 6,9

Central
African
Republic

5,620,000 6,005,920 6.9 1,990 2,918 46.6 20 700

Chad 12,070,000 12,431,280 3.0 9,740 22,085 126.7 270 512 89.6 2,4

Chile 17,790,000 18,098,060 1.7 263,200 401,817 52.7 4,920 7,932 61.2 24,

China 1,380,000,000 1,358,440,000 -1.6 11,940,000 16,967,051 42.1 226,000 309,528 37.0 16,

Colombia 47,700,000 49,240,520 3.2 307,500 564,868 83.7 10,400 18,146 74.5 14,

Comoros 808,080 885,869 9.6 659 1,253 90.1 33 1,6

Costa Rica 4,930,000 5,154,640 4.6 58,910 67,356 14.3 17,

Cote d'Ivoire 24,180,000 25,463,460 5.3 39,910 72,938 82.8 470 1,093 132.6 3,9
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Croatia 4,290,000 3,754,250 -12.5 53,480 49,537 -7.4 679 660 -2.8 24,

Cuba 11,150,000 10,871,820 -2.5 81,560 107,987 32.4 2,510 3,153 25.6 11,

Cyprus 1,220,000 791,720 -35.1 21,110 11,545 -45.3 375 158 -57.9 36,

Czechia 10,670,000 9,873,060 -7.5 209,700 211,405 0.8 2,050 2,060 0.5 35,

Democratic
Republic of
Congo

83,300,000 81,698,120 -1.9 40,420 44,378 9.8 541 651 20.3 800

Denmark 5,600,000 3,771,760 -32.6 324,100 141,763 -56.3 3,730 1,037 -72.2 49,

Djibouti 865,267 880,573 1.8 2,080 3,207 54.2 98 3,6

Dominican
Republic

10,730,000 11,228,820 4.6 74,870 123,924 65.5 479 731 52.6 17,

Ecuador 16,290,000 15,519,180 -4.7 98,580 115,141 16.8 1,670 2,688 61.0 11,

Egypt 97,040,000 105,306,900 8.5 332,300 775,038 133.2 9,960 14,679 47.4 13,

El Salvador 6,170,000 5,291,860 -14.2 27,410 29,505 7.6 238 260 9.2 8,9

Equatorial
Guinea

778,358 688,511 -11.5 10,070 11,772 16.9 20 19 -5.0 34,

Eritrea 5,920,000 6,048,240 2.2 6,050 6,303 4.2 172 1,4

Estonia 1,250,000 932,320 -25.4 25,680 21,980 -14.4 558 351 -37.1 31,

Eswatini 1,470,000 1,358,340 -7.6 4,030 6,645 64.9 72 138 91.7 9,9

Ethiopia 105,350,000 100,710,020 -4.4 79,740 167,007 109.4 534 1,339 150.7 2,1

Fiji 920,938 899,721 -2.3 5,050 5,463 8.2 49 65 32.7 9,9

Finland 5,520,000 5,268,640 -4.6 251,500 273,656 8.8 3,340 3,614 8.2 44,

France 67,100,000 39,114,580 -41.7 2,570,000 1,077,685 -58.1 58,080 10,761 -81.5 43,

Gabon 1,770,000 1,904,720 7.6 14,470 29,058 100.8 205 365 78.0 19,

Gambia 2,050,000 2,007,240 -2.1 1,040 1,831 76.1 15 15 0.0 1,7

Georgia 4,930,000 4,724,560 -4.2 15,230 25,697 68.7 339 567 67.3 10,

Germany 80,590,000 28,134,920 -65.1 3,650,000 620,544 -83.0 43,430 2,896 -93.3 50,

Ghana 27,500,000 27,991,840 1.8 45,460 70,343 54.7 182 263 44.5 4,6

Greece 10,770,000 8,055,960 -25.2 204,300 123,907 -39.4 5,220 1,977 -62.1 27,

Grenada 111,724 110,668 -0.9 1,110 1,371 23.5 14,

Guatemala 15,460,000 16,963,080 9.7 70,810 78,726 11.2 276 287 4.0 8,2

Guinea 12,410,000 11,896,000 -4.1 9,180 9,468 3.1 229 149 -34.9 2,0

Guinea-
Bissau

1,790,000 1,979,800 10.6 1,290 2,524 95.7 22 45 104.5 1,8

Guyana 737,718 725,063 -1.7 3,590 4,405 22.7 51 53 3.9 8,3

Haiti 10,650,000 9,439,880 -11.4 8,360 9,903 18.5 1,8

Honduras 9,040,000 9,840,640 8.9 22,680 29,496 30.1 359 324 -9.7 5,5

Hungary 9,850,000 9,378,040 -4.8 132,000 181,098 37.2 1,330 1,531 15.1 28,

Iceland 339,747 195,927 -42.3 24,850 4,169 -83.2 25 1 -96.0 52,

India 1,280,000,000 1,341,720,000 4.8 2,440,000 5,124,297 110.0 59,280 110,071 85.7 7,2

Indonesia 260,580,000 267,136,480 2.5 1,011,000 1,826,198 80.6 8,890 14,284 60.7 12,

Iran 82,020,000 81,976,680 -0.1 427,700 822,021 92.2 11,490 18,629 62.1 20,

Iraq 31,860,000 33,754,520 5.9 221,800 359,975 62.3 6,360 21,651 240.4 7,1

Ireland 4,770,000 1,318,740 -72.4 220,900 24,440 -88.9 1,210 28 -97.7 41,
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Israel 7,710,000 3,982,480 -48.3 272,700 70,478 -74.2 15,530 1,659 -89.3 34,

Italy 61,480,000 43,760,260 -28.8 2,070,000 1,310,580 -36.7 35,000 12,942 -63.0 29,

Jamaica 2,910,000 2,763,480 -5.0 14,390 15,756 9.5 123 111 -9.8 9,0

Japan 127,250,000 103,047,280 -19.0 5,000,000 3,050,260 -39.0 49,000 17,808 -63.7 37,

Jordan 6,480,000 6,888,740 6.3 34,080 44,093 29.4 1,580 1,625 2.8 6,1

Kazakhstan 17,740,000 18,141,480 2.3 224,900 221,014 -1.7 2,720 1,886 -30.7 14,

Kenya 44,040,000 50,320,160 14.3 45,310 126,631 179.5 887 2,142 141.5 1,8

Kiribati 103,248 103,179 -0.1 173 252 45.7 6,4

Kuwait 2,690,000 2,401,080 -10.7 179,500 100,830 -43.8 9,270 2,922 -68.5 42,

Kyrgyzstan 5,550,000 5,753,600 3.7 7,230 9,888 36.8 31 102 229.0 2,5

Laos 6,690,000 7,665,700 14.6 10,100 31,359 210.5 46 95 106.5 3,1

Latvia 2,180,000 1,755,520 -19.5 30,380 32,876 8.2 280 367 31.1 19,

Lebanon 4,130,000 6,585,900 59.5 43,490 84,518 94.3 1,750 3,286 87.8 15,

Lesotho 1,940,000 1,749,080 -9.8 2,460 2,686 9.2 48 37 -22.9 2,2

Liberia 3,990,000 3,789,280 -5.0 1,980 2,184 10.3 16 12 -25.0 700

Libya 6,000,000 3,253,820 -45.8 70,920 17,328 -75.6 11,

Lithuania 3,510,000 2,709,640 -22.8 46,710 51,542 10.3 453 618 36.4 22,

Luxembourg 514,862 199,020 -61.3 60,540 5,792 -90.4 363 8 -97.8 77,

Madagascar 22,590,000 24,842,620 10.0 10,530 19,807 88.1 72 106 47.2 1,0

Malawi 16,770,000 17,488,020 4.3 3,680 9,659 162.5 34 60 76.5 900

Malaysia 29,630,000 33,358,220 12.6 312,400 722,005 131.1 4,840 10,899 125.2 17,

Maldives 393,988 390,153 -1.0 2,270 4,516 98.9 77 99 28.6 9,1

Mali 15,970,000 16,208,120 1.5 11,370 28,047 146.7 164 539 228.7 1,1

Malta 409,836 295,243 -28.0 9,310 7,124 -23.5 57 26 -54.4 27,

Mauritania 3,440,000 3,843,620 11.7 4,180 9,995 139.1 225 410 82.2 2,2

Mauritius 1,320,000 1,363,960 3.3 11,900 16,772 40.9 22 30 36.4 16,

Mexico 118,820,000 124,717,740 5.0 1,330,000 1,315,800 -1.1 7,850 6,123 -22.0 15,

Micronesia 106,104 89,473 -15.7 2,339 440 -81.2 7,3

Moldova 3,620,000 2,750,860 -24.0 7,880 7,686 -2.5 23 21 -8.7 3,6

Mongolia 2,910,000 3,118,360 7.2 11,140 21,331 91.5 124 187 50.8 5,9

Montenegro 653,474 596,753 -8.7 4,520 7,879 74.3 84 122 45.2 11,

Morocco 32,650,000 33,767,920 3.4 104,800 209,263 99.7 3,730 7,114 90.7 5,5

Mozambique 24,100,000 26,006,520 7.9 14,670 22,373 52.5 117 176 50.4 1,2

Myanmar 55,120,000 58,638,300 6.4 66,970 194,931 191.1 2,730 4,951 81.4 6,3

Namibia 2,180,000 2,348,840 7.7 12,300 14,518 18.0 382 453 18.6 8,2

Nepal 30,430,000 33,825,620 11.2 19,340 57,324 196.4 272 781 187.1 1,5

Netherlands 16,800,000 16,809,740 0.1 800,500 858,167 7.2 10,160 9,670 -4.8 41,

New
Caledonia

264,022 218,667 -17.2 9,280 5,847 -37.0 15,

New Zealand 4,360,000 3,290,300 -24.5 181,100 72,605 -59.9 2,040 343 -83.2 30,

Nicaragua 5,790,000 6,202,240 7.1 11,280 19,389 71.9 71 105 47.9 4,5

Niger 16,900,000 17,764,280 5.1 7,300 16,427 125.0 77 367 376.6 800
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Nigeria 174,510,000 187,254,300 7.3 292,000 708,608 142.7 2,600 4,970 91.2 2,8

North
Macedonia

2,100,000 1,903,800 -9.3 11,420 19,164 67.8 125 209 67.2 15,

Norway 5,080,000 3,833,960 -24.5 515,800 173,609 -66.3 7,220 1,457 -79.8 55,

Oman 3,150,000 3,616,920 14.8 81,950 83,579 2.0 7,050 7,449 5.7 29,

Pakistan 193,240,000 218,871,280 13.3 236,500 825,648 249.1 7,170 26,016 262.8 3,1

Panama 3,560,000 3,841,600 7.9 40,620 57,577 41.7 340 403 18.5 16,

Papua New
Guinea

6,430,000 7,571,120 17.7 16,100 23,283 44.6 87 123 41.4 2,9

Paraguay 6,620,000 7,238,960 9.3 30,560 43,979 43.9 507 667 31.6 6,8

Peru 29,850,000 31,899,960 6.9 210,300 270,215 28.5 2,690 3,032 12.7 11,

Philippines 105,720,000 117,031,940 10.7 272,200 672,337 147.0 3,240 8,302 156.2 4,7

Poland 38,380,000 33,230,780 -13.4 513,900 419,545 -18.4 9,800 6,056 -38.2 21,

Portugal 10,790,000 8,113,860 -24.8 219,300 175,602 -19.9 3,900 2,188 -43.9 22,

Puerto Rico 3,640,000 1,165,780 -68.0 93,520 20,977 -77.6 16,

Qatar 2,040,000 1,764,240 -13.5 213,100 98,028 -54.0 18,000 3,360 -81.3 102

Republic of
the Congo

4,570,000 5,330,360 16.6 14,250 26,596 86.6 123 594 382.9 4,8

Romania 21,790,000 21,014,080 -3.6 183,800 338,930 84.4 2,370 4,384 85.0 13,

Russia 142,500,000 141,830,780 -0.5 2,110,000 4,324,406 104.9 93,870 186,146 98.3 18,

Rwanda 12,010,000 12,856,620 7.0 7,700 23,147 200.6 86 262 204.7 1,5

Saint Lucia 162,781 127,192 -21.9 1,380 1,302 -5.7 13,

Saint Vincent
and the
Grenadines

103,220 99,763 -3.3 742 998 34.5 12,

Samoa 195,476 199,745 2.2 705 1,101 56.2 6,2

Sao Tome
and Principe

186,817 221,306 18.5 311 624 100.6 2,2

Saudi Arabia 26,940,000 25,297,620 -6.1 718,500 564,418 -21.4 57,300 36,891 -35.6 31,

Senegal 13,300,000 14,384,940 8.2 15,360 30,873 101.0 195 476 144.1 2,1

Serbia 7,240,000 5,966,200 -17.6 43,680 44,758 2.5 965 583 -39.6 11,

Sierra Leone 5,610,000 5,864,940 4.5 4,610 5,707 23.8 33 35 6.1 1,4

Singapore 5,460,000 4,958,900 -9.2 287,400 191,769 -33.3 10,100 4,164 -58.8 62,

Slovakia 5,490,000 5,078,180 -7.5 96,960 103,332 6.6 1,080 1,083 0.3 24,

Slovenia 1,990,000 1,723,800 -13.4 46,820 43,325 -7.5 552 386 -30.1 27,

Solomon
Islands

597,248 663,561 11.1 1,100 1,430 30.0 30 35 16.7 3,4

Somalia 10,250,000 9,940,700 -3.0 2,370 5,935 150.4 21 -100.0 600

South Africa 48,600,000 45,945,100 -5.5 353,900 325,718 -8.0 4,100 2,344 -42.8 11,

South Korea 48,950,000 37,092,820 -24.2 1,200,000 892,900 -25.6 33,600 13,722 -59.2 33,

Spain 47,370,000 27,763,280 -41.4 1,350,000 553,380 -59.0 11,600 2,111 -81.8 30,

Sri Lanka 21,670,000 22,791,540 5.2 65,120 168,746 159.1 1,580 3,683 133.1 6,5

Sudan 34,850,000 40,691,900 16.8 52,500 147,803 181.5 1,550 2,811 81.4 2,6

Suriname 566,846 543,830 -4.1 5,010 5,185 3.5 30 35 16.7 12,

Sweden 9,650,000 7,191,400 -25.5 552,000 236,863 -57.1 6,510 1,379 -78.8 40,
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Switzerland 7,990,000 5,342,540 -33.1 646,200 217,367 -66.4 4,910 748 -84.8 46,

Syria 22,460,000 16,201,040 -27.9 64,700 51,799 -19.9 3,820 4,445 16.4 5,1

Taiwan 23,300,000 18,538,200 -20.4 484,700 453,433 -6.5 10,250 7,266 -29.1 39,

Tajikistan 7,910,000 9,214,940 16.5 8,540 17,623 106.4 108 198 83.3 2,3

Tanzania 48,260,000 42,526,920 -11.9 31,940 77,726 143.4 360 828 130.0 1,7

Thailand 67,500,000 64,978,140 -3.7 400,900 788,386 96.7 5,880 11,273 91.7 9,9

Timor-Leste 1,170,000 1,363,200 16.5 6,130 7,977 30.1 178 175 -1.7 21,

Togo 7,150,000 7,477,160 4.6 4,300 9,735 126.4 68 161 136.8 1,1

Tonga 106,322 104,961 -1.3 477 624 30.8 8,2

Trinidad and
Tobago

1,220,000 1,044,320 -14.4 27,130 21,325 -21.4 71 56 -21.1 20,

Tunisia 10,830,000 10,644,240 -1.7 48,380 54,079 11.8 748 631 -15.6 9,9

Turkey 80,690,000 71,556,440 -11.3 821,800 781,172 -4.9 18,990 9,826 -48.3 15,

Turkmenistan 5,110,000 5,552,820 8.7 40,560 57,426 41.6 1,140 1,453 27.5 9,7

Uganda 34,760,000 36,458,240 4.9 22,600 47,902 112.0 327 692 111.6 1,5

Ukraine 44,570,000 31,628,980 -29.0 175,500 114,864 -34.6 4,850 2,412 -50.3 7,4

United Arab
Emirates

5,470,000 4,664,700 -14.7 390,000 186,478 -52.2 21,000 4,751 -77.4 29,

United
Kingdom

63,390,000 14,517,860 -77.1 2,490,000 197,472 -92.1 62,000 1,396 -97.7 37,

United States
of America

316,440,000 99,553,100 -68.5 16,720,000 2,445,124 -85.4 726,000 32,061 -95.6 52,

Uruguay 3,320,000 2,818,460 -15.1 57,110 45,494 -20.3 1,110 453 -59.2 16,

Uzbekistan 28,660,000 30,541,480 6.6 55,180 115,212 108.8 1,800 3,217 78.7 3,8

Vanuatu 261,565 298,136 14.0 828 1,338 61.6 4,8

Venezuela 28,460,000 29,243,520 2.8 367,500 276,737 -24.7 3,850 1,701 -55.8 13,

Vietnam 92,470,000 99,030,160 7.1 170,000 468,749 175.7 4,030 11,163 177.0 4,0

Yemen 25,340,000 27,486,640 8.5 43,890 44,632 1.7 1,760 1,344 -23.6 2,5

Zambia 14,220,000 15,322,840 7.8 22,240 30,955 39.2 344 403 17.2 1,8

Zimbabwe 13,180,000 14,638,960 11.1 10,480 15,289 45.9 308 323 4.9 600

World 7,226,458,211 6,871,665,908 -4.9 76,994,374 64,734,525 -15.9 1,889,764 1,158,979 -38.7 3,0

Deagel 2025 Forecast by Country (mobile)

 

Country
%
Change Pop. 2017 Pop. 2025 GDP 2017 GDP 2025

GDP
Change ME 2017 ME 2025

ME
Change

PPP
2017

Afghanistan -1.7 34,120,000 33,539,680 21,060 115,605 448.9 187 6,329 3,284.5 1,900

Albania -6.9 3,050,000 2,840,580 13,000 24,825 91.0 159 280 76.1 12,500

Algeria 6.5 40,970,000 43,638,280 175,500 338,397 92.8 11,460 13,976 22.0 15,100

Angola -33.2 29,310,000 19,564,500 124,000 137,360 10.8 3,660 4,150 13.4 6,800

Argentina -7.4 44,290,000 41,008,200 619,900 610,084 -1.6 5,880 4,267 -27.4 20,700

Armenia -5.2 3,050,000 2,891,200 11,040 14,041 27.2 450 481 6.9 9,100

Aruba -7.0 115,120 107,067 2,520 2,480 -1.6 25,300

Australia -34.6 23,230,000 15,196,600 1,390,000 420,361 -69.8 27,800 2,752 -90.1 49,900
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Austria -29.0 8,750,000 6,215,000 409,300 267,077 -34.7 2,780 1,080 -61.2 49,200

Azerbaijan -3.3 9,960,000 9,630,860 39,210 110,940 182.9 1,430 4,853 239.4 17,400

Bahamas -17.1 329,988 273,460 9,130 7,289 -20.2 25,100

Bahrain -40.6 1,410,000 837,800 33,870 16,998 -49.8 1,560 376 -75.9 51,800

Bangladesh 13.0 157,830,000 178,356,440 250,000 396,147 58.5 3,600 4,468 24.1 4,200

Barbados -21.5 292,336 229,598 4,820 3,757 -22.1 17,500

Belarus -17.7 9,550,000 7,863,440 52,780 60,372 14.4 633 451 -28.8 18,600

Belgium -29.8 11,490,000 8,060,900 491,700 331,996 -32.5 4,270 1,915 -55.2 46,300

Belize -2.5 360,346 351,422 1,820 1,887 3.7 21 17 -19.0 8,300

Benin -5.0 11,040,000 10,493,240 9,410 19,098 103.0 107 199 86.0 2,200

Bhutan 3.9 758,288 787,650 2,320 4,143 78.6 8,700

Bolivia 7.6 11,140,000 11,981,200 37,780 57,416 52.0 567 802 41.4 7,500

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

-6.4 3,860,000 3,613,500 17,460 24,677 41.3 173 260 50.3 11,400

Botswana 2.4 2,210,000 2,262,280 16,730 25,583 52.9 562 629 11.9 18,100

Brazil 1.4 207,350,000 210,314,920 2,080,000 2,813,100 35.2 27,460 37,598 36.9 15,500

Brunei
Darussalam

-1.8 443,593 435,478 11,960 22,515 88.3 421 587 39.4 76,700

Bulgaria -13.7 7,100,000 6,128,360 55,950 89,087 59.2 804 1,180 46.8 21,600

Burkina Faso -9.4 20,110,000 18,227,580 13,190 28,185 113.7 162 395 143.8 1,900

Burundi -8.3 11,470,000 10,516,440 3,390 6,927 104.3 75 155 106.7 800

Cambodia 7.7 16,200,000 17,454,060 22,250 48,847 119.5 411 878 113.6 4,000

Cameroon -1.9 24,990,000 24,507,400 30,650 66,425 116.7 489 942 92.6 3,400

Canada -26.1 35,620,000 26,315,760 1,640,000 1,051,840 -35.9 16,200 6,375 -60.6 48,100

Cape Verde 1.6 560,899 569,749 1,730 3,081 78.1 11 16 45.5 6,900

Central
African
Republic

6.9 5,620,000 6,005,920 1,990 2,918 46.6 20 700

Chad 3.0 12,070,000 12,431,280 9,740 22,085 126.7 270 512 89.6 2,400

Chile 1.7 17,790,000 18,098,060 263,200 401,817 52.7 4,920 7,932 61.2 24,600

China -1.6 1,380,000,000 1,358,440,000 11,940,000 16,967,051 42.1 226,000 309,528 37.0 16,600

Colombia 3.2 47,700,000 49,240,520 307,500 564,868 83.7 10,400 18,146 74.5 14,500

Comoros 9.6 808,080 885,869 659 1,253 90.1 33 1,600

Costa Rica 4.6 4,930,000 5,154,640 58,910 67,356 14.3 17,200

Cote d'Ivoire 5.3 24,180,000 25,463,460 39,910 72,938 82.8 470 1,093 132.6 3,900

Croatia -12.5 4,290,000 3,754,250 53,480 49,537 -7.4 679 660 -2.8 24,100

Cuba -2.5 11,150,000 10,871,820 81,560 107,987 32.4 2,510 3,153 25.6 11,900

Cyprus -35.1 1,220,000 791,720 21,110 11,545 -45.3 375 158 -57.9 36,600

Czechia -7.5 10,670,000 9,873,060 209,700 211,405 0.8 2,050 2,060 0.5 35,200

Democratic
Republic of
Congo

-1.9 83,300,000 81,698,120 40,420 44,378 9.8 541 651 20.3 800

Denmark -32.6 5,600,000 3,771,760 324,100 141,763 -56.3 3,730 1,037 -72.2 49,600

Djibouti 1.8 865,267 880,573 2,080 3,207 54.2 98 3,600
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Dominican
Republic

4.6 10,730,000 11,228,820 74,870 123,924 65.5 479 731 52.6 17,000

Ecuador -4.7 16,290,000 15,519,180 98,580 115,141 16.8 1,670 2,688 61.0 11,200

Egypt 8.5 97,040,000 105,306,900 332,300 775,038 133.2 9,960 14,679 47.4 13,000

El Salvador -14.2 6,170,000 5,291,860 27,410 29,505 7.6 238 260 9.2 8,900

Equatorial
Guinea

-11.5 778,358 688,511 10,070 11,772 16.9 20 19 -5.0 34,900

Eritrea 2.2 5,920,000 6,048,240 6,050 6,303 4.2 172 1,400

Estonia -25.4 1,250,000 932,320 25,680 21,980 -14.4 558 351 -37.1 31,500

Eswatini -7.6 1,470,000 1,358,340 4,030 6,645 64.9 72 138 91.7 9,900

Ethiopia -4.4 105,350,000 100,710,020 79,740 167,007 109.4 534 1,339 150.7 2,100

Fiji -2.3 920,938 899,721 5,050 5,463 8.2 49 65 32.7 9,900

Finland -4.6 5,520,000 5,268,640 251,500 273,656 8.8 3,340 3,614 8.2 44,000

France -41.7 67,100,000 39,114,580 2,570,000 1,077,685 -58.1 58,080 10,761 -81.5 43,600

Gabon 7.6 1,770,000 1,904,720 14,470 29,058 100.8 205 365 78.0 19,300

Gambia -2.1 2,050,000 2,007,240 1,040 1,831 76.1 15 15 0.0 1,700

Georgia -4.2 4,930,000 4,724,560 15,230 25,697 68.7 339 567 67.3 10,600

Germany -65.1 80,590,000 28,134,920 3,650,000 620,544 -83.0 43,430 2,896 -93.3 50,200

Ghana 1.8 27,500,000 27,991,840 45,460 70,343 54.7 182 263 44.5 4,600

Greece -25.2 10,770,000 8,055,960 204,300 123,907 -39.4 5,220 1,977 -62.1 27,800

Grenada -0.9 111,724 110,668 1,110 1,371 23.5 14,700

Guatemala 9.7 15,460,000 16,963,080 70,810 78,726 11.2 276 287 4.0 8,200

Guinea -4.1 12,410,000 11,896,000 9,180 9,468 3.1 229 149 -34.9 2,000

Guinea-
Bissau

10.6 1,790,000 1,979,800 1,290 2,524 95.7 22 45 104.5 1,800

Guyana -1.7 737,718 725,063 3,590 4,405 22.7 51 53 3.9 8,300

Haiti -11.4 10,650,000 9,439,880 8,360 9,903 18.5 1,800

Honduras 8.9 9,040,000 9,840,640 22,680 29,496 30.1 359 324 -9.7 5,500

Hungary -4.8 9,850,000 9,378,040 132,000 181,098 37.2 1,330 1,531 15.1 28,900

Iceland -42.3 339,747 195,927 24,850 4,169 -83.2 25 1 -96.0 52,100

India 4.8 1,280,000,000 1,341,720,000 2,440,000 5,124,297 110.0 59,280 110,071 85.7 7,200

Indonesia 2.5 260,580,000 267,136,480 1,011,000 1,826,198 80.6 8,890 14,284 60.7 12,400

Iran -0.1 82,020,000 81,976,680 427,700 822,021 92.2 11,490 18,629 62.1 20,000

Iraq 5.9 31,860,000 33,754,520 221,800 359,975 62.3 6,360 21,651 240.4 7,100

Ireland -72.4 4,770,000 1,318,740 220,900 24,440 -88.9 1,210 28 -97.7 41,300

Israel -48.3 7,710,000 3,982,480 272,700 70,478 -74.2 15,530 1,659 -89.3 34,900

Italy -28.8 61,480,000 43,760,260 2,070,000 1,310,580 -36.7 35,000 12,942 -63.0 29,600

Jamaica -5.0 2,910,000 2,763,480 14,390 15,756 9.5 123 111 -9.8 9,000

Japan -19.0 127,250,000 103,047,280 5,000,000 3,050,260 -39.0 49,000 17,808 -63.7 37,100

Jordan 6.3 6,480,000 6,888,740 34,080 44,093 29.4 1,580 1,625 2.8 6,100

Kazakhstan 2.3 17,740,000 18,141,480 224,900 221,014 -1.7 2,720 1,886 -30.7 14,100

Kenya 14.3 44,040,000 50,320,160 45,310 126,631 179.5 887 2,142 141.5 1,800

Kiribati -0.1 103,248 103,179 173 252 45.7 6,400
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Kuwait -10.7 2,690,000 2,401,080 179,500 100,830 -43.8 9,270 2,922 -68.5 42,100

Kyrgyzstan 3.7 5,550,000 5,753,600 7,230 9,888 36.8 31 102 229.0 2,500

Laos 14.6 6,690,000 7,665,700 10,100 31,359 210.5 46 95 106.5 3,100

Latvia -19.5 2,180,000 1,755,520 30,380 32,876 8.2 280 367 31.1 19,100

Lebanon 59.5 4,130,000 6,585,900 43,490 84,518 94.3 1,750 3,286 87.8 15,800

Lesotho -9.8 1,940,000 1,749,080 2,460 2,686 9.2 48 37 -22.9 2,200

Liberia -5.0 3,990,000 3,789,280 1,980 2,184 10.3 16 12 -25.0 700

Libya -45.8 6,000,000 3,253,820 70,920 17,328 -75.6 11,300

Lithuania -22.8 3,510,000 2,709,640 46,710 51,542 10.3 453 618 36.4 22,600

Luxembourg -61.3 514,862 199,020 60,540 5,792 -90.4 363 8 -97.8 77,900

Madagascar 10.0 22,590,000 24,842,620 10,530 19,807 88.1 72 106 47.2 1,000

Malawi 4.3 16,770,000 17,488,020 3,680 9,659 162.5 34 60 76.5 900

Malaysia 12.6 29,630,000 33,358,220 312,400 722,005 131.1 4,840 10,899 125.2 17,500

Maldives -1.0 393,988 390,153 2,270 4,516 98.9 77 99 28.6 9,100

Mali 1.5 15,970,000 16,208,120 11,370 28,047 146.7 164 539 228.7 1,100

Malta -28.0 409,836 295,243 9,310 7,124 -23.5 57 26 -54.4 27,500

Mauritania 11.7 3,440,000 3,843,620 4,180 9,995 139.1 225 410 82.2 2,200

Mauritius 3.3 1,320,000 1,363,960 11,900 16,772 40.9 22 30 36.4 16,100

Mexico 5.0 118,820,000 124,717,740 1,330,000 1,315,800 -1.1 7,850 6,123 -22.0 15,600

Micronesia -15.7 106,104 89,473 2,339 440 -81.2 7,300

Moldova -24.0 3,620,000 2,750,860 7,880 7,686 -2.5 23 21 -8.7 3,600

Mongolia 7.2 2,910,000 3,118,360 11,140 21,331 91.5 124 187 50.8 5,900

Montenegro -8.7 653,474 596,753 4,520 7,879 74.3 84 122 45.2 11,900

Morocco 3.4 32,650,000 33,767,920 104,800 209,263 99.7 3,730 7,114 90.7 5,500

Mozambique 7.9 24,100,000 26,006,520 14,670 22,373 52.5 117 176 50.4 1,200

Myanmar 6.4 55,120,000 58,638,300 66,970 194,931 191.1 2,730 4,951 81.4 6,300

Namibia 7.7 2,180,000 2,348,840 12,300 14,518 18.0 382 453 18.6 8,200

Nepal 11.2 30,430,000 33,825,620 19,340 57,324 196.4 272 781 187.1 1,500

Netherlands 0.1 16,800,000 16,809,740 800,500 858,167 7.2 10,160 9,670 -4.8 41,400

New
Caledonia

-17.2 264,022 218,667 9,280 5,847 -37.0 15,000

New Zealand -24.5 4,360,000 3,290,300 181,100 72,605 -59.9 2,040 343 -83.2 30,400

Nicaragua 7.1 5,790,000 6,202,240 11,280 19,389 71.9 71 105 47.9 4,500

Niger 5.1 16,900,000 17,764,280 7,300 16,427 125.0 77 367 376.6 800

Nigeria 7.3 174,510,000 187,254,300 292,000 708,608 142.7 2,600 4,970 91.2 2,800

North
Macedonia

-9.3 2,100,000 1,903,800 11,420 19,164 67.8 125 209 67.2 15,200

Norway -24.5 5,080,000 3,833,960 515,800 173,609 -66.3 7,220 1,457 -79.8 55,400

Oman 14.8 3,150,000 3,616,920 81,950 83,579 2.0 7,050 7,449 5.7 29,800

Pakistan 13.3 193,240,000 218,871,280 236,500 825,648 249.1 7,170 26,016 262.8 3,100

Panama 7.9 3,560,000 3,841,600 40,620 57,577 41.7 340 403 18.5 16,500

Papua New
Guinea

17.7 6,430,000 7,571,120 16,100 23,283 44.6 87 123 41.4 2,900
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Paraguay 9.3 6,620,000 7,238,960 30,560 43,979 43.9 507 667 31.6 6,800

Peru 6.9 29,850,000 31,899,960 210,300 270,215 28.5 2,690 3,032 12.7 11,100

Philippines 10.7 105,720,000 117,031,940 272,200 672,337 147.0 3,240 8,302 156.2 4,700

Poland -13.4 38,380,000 33,230,780 513,900 419,545 -18.4 9,800 6,056 -38.2 21,100

Portugal -24.8 10,790,000 8,113,860 219,300 175,602 -19.9 3,900 2,188 -43.9 22,900

Puerto Rico -68.0 3,640,000 1,165,780 93,520 20,977 -77.6 16,300

Qatar -13.5 2,040,000 1,764,240 213,100 98,028 -54.0 18,000 3,360 -81.3 102,10

Republic of
the Congo

16.6 4,570,000 5,330,360 14,250 26,596 86.6 123 594 382.9 4,800

Romania -3.6 21,790,000 21,014,080 183,800 338,930 84.4 2,370 4,384 85.0 13,200

Russia -0.5 142,500,000 141,830,780 2,110,000 4,324,406 104.9 93,870 186,146 98.3 18,100

Rwanda 7.0 12,010,000 12,856,620 7,700 23,147 200.6 86 262 204.7 1,500

Saint Lucia -21.9 162,781 127,192 1,380 1,302 -5.7 13,100

Saint Vincent
and the
Grenadines

-3.3 103,220 99,763 742 998 34.5 12,100

Samoa 2.2 195,476 199,745 705 1,101 56.2 6,200

Sao Tome
and Principe

18.5 186,817 221,306 311 624 100.6 2,200

Saudi Arabia -6.1 26,940,000 25,297,620 718,500 564,418 -21.4 57,300 36,891 -35.6 31,300

Senegal 8.2 13,300,000 14,384,940 15,360 30,873 101.0 195 476 144.1 2,100

Serbia -17.6 7,240,000 5,966,200 43,680 44,758 2.5 965 583 -39.6 11,100

Sierra Leone 4.5 5,610,000 5,864,940 4,610 5,707 23.8 33 35 6.1 1,400

Singapore -9.2 5,460,000 4,958,900 287,400 191,769 -33.3 10,100 4,164 -58.8 62,400

Slovakia -7.5 5,490,000 5,078,180 96,960 103,332 6.6 1,080 1,083 0.3 24,700

Slovenia -13.4 1,990,000 1,723,800 46,820 43,325 -7.5 552 386 -30.1 27,400

Solomon
Islands

11.1 597,248 663,561 1,100 1,430 30.0 30 35 16.7 3,400

Somalia -3.0 10,250,000 9,940,700 2,370 5,935 150.4 21 -100.0 600

South Africa -5.5 48,600,000 45,945,100 353,900 325,718 -8.0 4,100 2,344 -42.8 11,500

South Korea -24.2 48,950,000 37,092,820 1,200,000 892,900 -25.6 33,600 13,722 -59.2 33,200

Spain -41.4 47,370,000 27,763,280 1,350,000 553,380 -59.0 11,600 2,111 -81.8 30,100

Sri Lanka 5.2 21,670,000 22,791,540 65,120 168,746 159.1 1,580 3,683 133.1 6,500

Sudan 16.8 34,850,000 40,691,900 52,500 147,803 181.5 1,550 2,811 81.4 2,600

Suriname -4.1 566,846 543,830 5,010 5,185 3.5 30 35 16.7 12,900

Sweden -25.5 9,650,000 7,191,400 552,000 236,863 -57.1 6,510 1,379 -78.8 40,900

Switzerland -33.1 7,990,000 5,342,540 646,200 217,367 -66.4 4,910 748 -84.8 46,000

Syria -27.9 22,460,000 16,201,040 64,700 51,799 -19.9 3,820 4,445 16.4 5,100

Taiwan -20.4 23,300,000 18,538,200 484,700 453,433 -6.5 10,250 7,266 -29.1 39,600

Tajikistan 16.5 7,910,000 9,214,940 8,540 17,623 106.4 108 198 83.3 2,300

Tanzania -11.9 48,260,000 42,526,920 31,940 77,726 143.4 360 828 130.0 1,700

Thailand -3.7 67,500,000 64,978,140 400,900 788,386 96.7 5,880 11,273 91.7 9,900

Timor-Leste 16.5 1,170,000 1,363,200 6,130 7,977 30.1 178 175 -1.7 21,400

Togo 4.6 7,150,000 7,477,160 4,300 9,735 126.4 68 161 136.8 1,100
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Tonga -1.3 106,322 104,961 477 624 30.8 8,200

Trinidad and
Tobago

-14.4 1,220,000 1,044,320 27,130 21,325 -21.4 71 56 -21.1 20,300

Tunisia -1.7 10,830,000 10,644,240 48,380 54,079 11.8 748 631 -15.6 9,900

Turkey -11.3 80,690,000 71,556,440 821,800 781,172 -4.9 18,990 9,826 -48.3 15,300

Turkmenistan 8.7 5,110,000 5,552,820 40,560 57,426 41.6 1,140 1,453 27.5 9,700

Uganda 4.9 34,760,000 36,458,240 22,600 47,902 112.0 327 692 111.6 1,500

Ukraine -29.0 44,570,000 31,628,980 175,500 114,864 -34.6 4,850 2,412 -50.3 7,400

United Arab
Emirates

-14.7 5,470,000 4,664,700 390,000 186,478 -52.2 21,000 4,751 -77.4 29,900

United
Kingdom

-77.1 63,390,000 14,517,860 2,490,000 197,472 -92.1 62,000 1,396 -97.7 37,300

United States
of America

-68.5 316,440,000 99,553,100 16,720,000 2,445,124 -85.4 726,000 32,061 -95.6 52,800

Uruguay -15.1 3,320,000 2,818,460 57,110 45,494 -20.3 1,110 453 -59.2 16,600

Uzbekistan 6.6 28,660,000 30,541,480 55,180 115,212 108.8 1,800 3,217 78.7 3,800

Vanuatu 14.0 261,565 298,136 828 1,338 61.6 4,800

Venezuela 2.8 28,460,000 29,243,520 367,500 276,737 -24.7 3,850 1,701 -55.8 13,600

Vietnam 7.1 92,470,000 99,030,160 170,000 468,749 175.7 4,030 11,163 177.0 4,000

Yemen 8.5 25,340,000 27,486,640 43,890 44,632 1.7 1,760 1,344 -23.6 2,500

Zambia 7.8 14,220,000 15,322,840 22,240 30,955 39.2 344 403 17.2 1,800

Zimbabwe 11.1 13,180,000 14,638,960 10,480 15,289 45.9 308 323 4.9 600

World -4.9 7,226,458,211 6,871,665,908 76,994,374 64,734,525 -15.9 1,889,764 1,158,979 -38.7 3,024,

Deagel’s accompanying context statement on the original data :
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There have been many questions about the countries forecast specially the one focusing on the United States of America (USA).
They won’t be answered one by one but below you can find some explanation, thoughts and reflections. We are going to keep this
as short as possible.

The majority of the economic and demographic data used in the making of the forecasts is widely available by institutions such as
the CIA, IMF, UN, USG, etc. You can see the most relevant data at every single country’s page. There is a tiny part of data coming
from a variety of shadow sources such as Internet gurus, unsigned reports and others. But all these sources are from the internet
and are of public domain for at least a minority. For example, several years ago Dagong, the Chinese ratings agency, published a
report analyzing the physical economy of the States comparing it with those of China, Germany and Japan. The conclusion was that
the US GDP was something between $5 to $10 trillion instead of $15 trillion as officially reported by the USG. We assume that the
official data, especially economic, released by governments is fake, cooked or distorted in some degree. Historically it is well known
that the former Soviet Union was making up fake statistics years before its collapse. Western as well as other countries are making
up their numbers today to conceal their real state of affairs. We are sure that many people out there can find government statistics
in their own countries that by their own personal experience are hard to believe or are so optimistic that may belong to a different
country.

Despite the numeric data “quantity” there is a “quality” model which has not a direct translation into numeric data. The 2014 strain of
Ebola has a death rate of 50-60% but try to imagine what would happen if there is a pandemic of Ebola with hundreds of thousands
or millions infected with the virus. So far the few cases of Ebola-infected people have “enjoyed” intensive healthcare with anti-viral
and breathing assistance but above all with abundant human support by Physicians and nurses. In a pandemic scenario that kind of
healthcare won’t be available for the overwhelming number of infected leading to a dramatic increase of the death rate due to the
lack of proper healthcare. The “quality” factor is that the death rate could increase to 80-90% in a pandemic scenario from the
stated 50-60% rate. The figure itself is not important what is relevant is the fact that the scenario can evolve beyond the initial
conditions from a 50% death toll to more than 90%. By the way, no pandemic or nuclear war is included in the forecast.

The key element to understand the process that the USA will enter in the upcoming decade is migration. In the past, specially in the
20th century, the key factor that allowed the USA to rise to its colossus status was immigration with the benefits of a demographic
expansion supporting the credit expansion and the brain drain from the rest of the world benefiting the States. The collapse of the
Western financial system will wipe out the standard of living of its population while ending ponzi schemes such as the stock
exchange and the pension funds. The population will be hit so badly by a full array of bubbles and ponzi schemes that the migration
engine will start to work in reverse accelerating itself due to ripple effects thus leading to the demise of the States. This unseen
situation for the States will develop itself in a cascade pattern with unprecedented and devastating effects for the economy. Jobs
offshoring will surely end with many American Corporations relocating overseas thus becoming foreign Corporations!!!! We see a
significant part of the American population migrating to Latin America and Asia while migration to Europe – suffering a similar illness
– won’t be relevant. Nevertheless the death toll will be horrible. Take into account that the Soviet Union’s population was poorer
than the Americans nowadays or even then. The ex-Soviets suffered during the following struggle in the 1990s with a significant
death toll and the loss of national pride. Might we say “Twice the pride, double the fall”? Nope. The American standard of living is
one of the highest, far more than double of the Soviets while having added a services economy that will be gone along with the
financial system. When pensioners see their retirement disappear in front of their eyes and there are no servicing jobs you can
imagine what is going to happen next. At least younger people can migrate. Never in human history were so many elders among
the population. In past centuries people were lucky to get to their 30s or 40s. The American downfall is set to be far worse than the
Soviet Union’s one. A confluence of crisis with a devastating result.

The Demographic crisis in the former Soviet Union countries has extended for over two decades, if we accept that it ended early in
this decade (2010s). The demographic crisis will hit the World in the near future and is projected to last between three and eight
decades more or less depending on technological breakthrough and environmental issues. The aftermath is more likely a frozen
picture with the population numbers staying the same for a very, very long period of time. The countries forecast population
numbers do reflect birth/deaths but also migratory movements. Many countries are going to increase their gross population due to
immigration while their native population may shrink.

Over the past two thousand years we have witnessed the Western civilization built around the Mediterranean Sea shifting to
Northern Europe and then by the mid 20th century shifting to an Atlantic axis to finally get centered into the States in the past 30
years. The next move will see the civilization being centered in Asia with Russia and China on top. Historically a change in the
economic paradigm has resulted in a death toll that is rarely highlighted by mainstream historians. When the transition from rural
areas to large cities happened in Europe many people unable to accept the new paradigm killed themselves. They killed
themselves by a psychological factor. This is not mainstream but it is true. A new crisis joins old, well known patterns with new
ones.

Sorry to disappoint many of you with our forecast. It is getting worse and worse every year since the beginning of the pre-crisis in
2007. It is already said that this website is non-profit, built on spare time and we provide our information and services AS IS without
further explanations and/or guarantees. We are not linked to any government in any way, shape or form. We are not a death or
satanic cult or arms dealers as some BS is floating around the internet on this topic. Take into account that the forecast is nothing
more than a model whether flawed or correct. It is not God’s word or a magic device that allows to foresee the future.

Sunday, October 26th, 2014
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